# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORSOLUTIONS, INC.		05/30/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATRIA HEALTHCARE, INC.
Street Address:	1850 Parkway Place
City:	Marietta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30067
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78618024	CARE CONNECT
Registration Number:	3095341	CORADMINISTRATIVE CONNECTIONS
Serial Number:	76611965	CORCHAMPION
Registration Number:	2787898	CORCHOICES
Serial Number:	78618009	CORCLINICAL CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	2452898	CORCOMMUNITY
Registration Number:	2798305	CORCONNECT
Registration Number:	2981916	CORCONNECT
Registration Number:	3052572	CORDIMENSIONS
Serial Number:	78618008	CORPHARMACY
Serial Number:	78618016	CORPROVIDER CONNECTIONS
Registration Number:	2523336	CORSOLUTIONS
Serial Number:	76611964	HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3049857	MEASURABLY IMPROVING LIVES
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0097

Serial Number:	76093664	MYOPOINT	
Serial Number:	78618031	NURSE CONNECTIONS	
Serial Number:	78618027	VOICE CONNECTIONS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (770)984-0098

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7709842300

Email: trademark@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Groff Santos & Greenwald, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2018 Powers Ferry Road

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2M04.9-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle E. Kandcer
Signature:	/mek/
Date:	05/30/2006

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=M0004 Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=M0004 Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=M0004 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0098

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CORSOLUTIONS, INC. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 9500 West Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 500, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, has used and/or has had a bona fide intent to use the following trademarks (hereinafter the "marks") in commerce:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration or Application Serial No.	Filing Date
CARE CONNECT	78/618,024	April 27, 2005
CORADMINISTRATIVE CONNECTIONS	3,095,341	April 27, 2005
CORCHAMPION	76/611,965	September 13, 2004
CORCHOICES	2,787,898	November 16, 2000
CORCLINICAL CONNECTIONS	78/618,009	April 27, 2005
CORCOMMUNITY	2,452,898	February 9, 2000
CORCONNECT	2,798,305	December 6, 2000
CORCONNECT	2,981,916	July 21, 2003
CORDIMENSIONS	3,052,572	September 13, 2004
CORPHARMACY	78/618,008	April 27, 2005
CORPROVIDER CONNECTIONS	78/618,016	April 27, 2005
CORSOLUTIONS	2,523,336	January 3, 2000
HEALTH SOLUTIONS	76/611,964	September 13, 2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0099

Attorney Docket Nos.: 2M04..9-100 Trademark Assignment

MEASURABLY IMPROVING LIVES	3,049,857	November 19, 2004
MYOGLIDE	California 103132	Reg. Date: November 17, 1997
MYOPOINT	California 48817	Reg. Date: November 18, 1997
MYOPOINT	California 103176	Reg. Date: November 26, 1997
MYOPOINT (Stylized)	76/093,664	July 21, 2000
MYOSCAPE	California 48818	Reg. Date: November 18, 1997
NURSE CONNECTIONS	78/618,031	April 27, 2005
VOICE CONNECTIONS	78/618,027	April 27, 2005

AND WHEREAS ASSIGNOR and its parent corporation CORSOLUTIONS MEDICAL, INC. have previously transferred and/or desire to hereby transfer all rights, title and interest in and to the marks to MATRIA HEALTHCARE, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 1850 Parkway Place, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), and ASSIGNEE is desirous of confirming the prior acquisition and/or hereby acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to the marks from ASSIGNOR;

NOW THEREFORE, for ten dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby confirm and ratify the prior transfer of, and to the extent the prior transfer was ineffective or incomplete, does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and the applications for registration thereof, including the right to sue and collect damages and other remedies for any infringement of the marks that may have occurred before the date of this assignment, together with the goodwill and portions of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003318 FRAME: 0100

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on this 30-14 day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2006.

CORSOLUTIONS, INC.

Pokuta J. Mc Caw-Roberta McCaw Secretary

## STATE OF GEORGIA

Before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Georgia, on this 304 day of May, 2006, personally appeared Roberta McCaw, Secretary of CorSolutions, Inc., who being duly sworn, signed and acknowledged the foregoing Assignment as her free act and deed.



RECORDED: 05/30/2006

NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 4/24/08

3